TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance, entity type and citizenship of Assignor, and citizenship of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004208 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the Assignment of US Reg. No. 2,529,333 for TCI from Tech Cast, Inc. to T Cast Holdings, LLC d/b/a Tech Cast, LLC on 03/11/2010.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Tech Cast, Inc.		11/18/2011	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T Cast Holdings, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Tech Cast, LLC
Street Address:	640 South Cherry St.
City:	Myerstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529333	TCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338 Phone: 2486493333

Email: smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathleen G. Mellon, c/o Young Basile PC

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

900207751

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TCT-101-TM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen G. Mellon
Signature:	/Kathleen G. Mellon/
Date:	11/22/2011
Total Attachments: 3	

source=TCT101TM_OriginalAssignmentCoverSheet_20111122#page1.tif source=TCT101TM_OriginalAssignmentCoverSheet_20111122#page2.tif source=TCT101TM_ExecutedNuncProTuncAssignment_20111122#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONTRACTOR DATE	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tech Cast, Inc.		03/11/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T Cast Holdings, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA Tech Cast, LLC
Street Address:	640 South Cherry St.
City:	Myerstown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76061517	TCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(717)866-2369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7178669009

Email:

mpfautz3@techcastinc.com

Correspondent Name:

Marty Pfautz

Address Line 1:

640 South Cherry St.

Address Line 4:

Myerstown, PENNSYLVANIA 17067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	marty pfautz	
Signature:	/marty pfautz/	
Date:	05/18/2010	
Total Attachments O		

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 004208 FRAME: 0281

TRADEMARK REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0606

OP \$40.00 76061517

900162479

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 05/18/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00480801ENAMEK0282
REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0607

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment having an Effective Date of March 11, 2010, is made as follows:

WHEREAS, Tech Cast, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Michigan corporation, having a business address of 640 South Cherry Street, Myerstown, Pennsylvania 17067, is the owner of the mark, TCI (stylized) (hereinafter referred to as "THE TRADEMARK") and has adopted and is using this mark on goods in commerce, namely on metal castings; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,529,333 for TCI (stylized), registered on January 15, 2002 (attached as Exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, T Cast Holdings, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, d/b/a Tech Cast, LLC, having a business address of 640 South Cherry Street, Myerstown, Pennsylvania 17067, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in, and to, THE TRADEMARK, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,529,333, and all rights associated with said mark and registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in, and to, THE TRADEMARK and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,529,333, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, registration, including the right to sue, and recover, for damages for past infringement of the mark.

Tech Cast, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/22/2011

Dated: Nov. 18, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004664 FRAME: 0608